504764219 02/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4810947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN F. LIST	06/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.	
Street Address:	12902 MAGNOLIA DRIVE	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33612-9497	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15570019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email:Che.davis@thomashorstemeyer.comCorrespondent Name:THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER LLP

Address Line 1: 3200 WINDY HILL RD SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600E

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	320803-1070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHÉ M. DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Ché M. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=320803-1070_Executed_Assignment_2017_10_27#page1.tif source=320803-1070 Executed Assignment 2017 10 27#page2.tif

PATENT 504764219 REEL: 044839 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Alan F. List of 15706 Cochester Road, Tampa, Florida, 33647, hereby assign to H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC., a Florida non-profit corporation, having a place of business at 12902 Magnolia Drive, Tampa, Florida 33612-9497, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of International Patent Application PCT/US2016/030244, titled "INFLAMMASOME ACTIVATION IN MYELODYSPLASTIC SYNDROMES," filed April 29, 2016, which claims priority to Provisional U.S. Patent Application No. 62/155,994, titled "INFLAMMASOME ACTIVATION IN MYELODYSPLASTIC SYNDROMES," and filed May 1, 2015, and Provisional U.S. Patent Application No. 62/307,960, and filed March 14, 2016; this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments. Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Date: <u>(o / 1/) (o</u>	Attorney Docket No-10110-128WO1 Cipe Ref. ye. /5MA021PRWO Alan V. List
STATE OF Florion) COUNTY OF HILLS MANUEL)	SS.
on June 7	, 20 <u>140</u> , before me, the undersigned, a notary public ere personally appeared Alan F. List , personally known
to me (or proved to me on the basis of sati subscribed to this Assignment, who ackno	sfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is wledged having executed the same in his/her authorized his Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of
WITNESS my hand and official se	

Ocinmo Logian Notary Public

Assignment Page 2 of 2